SMC Pneumatics lnc.
Direct Solenoid Series NVS
3105, 4014/ 402/3/ 4/ 54
, . , , , , , ,4 : , . t  . , r " . , , , .
't;"iii:l:lr:'ir'i' .lllll l:r':].l:'.:ri:]"r''irr':''i ' r.i' 'r
"i
""
' r'

I
Reter to
Std How to Order
Page2
Includes mounling screws and gaskets
with yal\,/e unils.
Hold down boltr XT012-25D-1
FACTORY ASSEMBLED MANIFOLDS
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
1 PCE-FOUR STATION MANIFOLD
ASSEMBLY COMPRISING:
STATION 1: NVS3114{009F
STATION 2: NVS31 14{0520
STATION 3: NVS3114.0(xx)D
STATION 4: NVS3 I 1 4{O0SK
1.MA3m4
WHEI{ ORDERING IIAI{IFOLD
MA3OO-"XX"
XX = 2 through l0 stalions'
rMdimuD t0 sbtiont
BLANK STATION KIT
AXT33&17A
DIMENSIONS
A B BBf c D E F G H K tl N P
4.61
(1  17)
2.56
(65)
3.58
(91)
1.22
(31)
1.50
(38)
0.26
(6.5)
3.29
(83.5)
3.23
(82)
'1.42
(36)
2.50
(52)
1 . 1 0
(28)
0.59
(15)
1 .57
(40)
DC Solenoid is Used Millimelers in Parenthesos
MANIFOLD DIMENSIONS-T=---------r
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 0
L'
3.43

DIRECTIOIIAL AIR VALVE
DIRECT SOLENOID OPERATED
HOW TO ORDER
This model numb€r is a coded numbor which describesall available oplions.
T
Optlonal
E = 44" Elecrrical L6ads
M = hlerla@ speed conlrol
P = Di. quS-inConnecior
P1 = Din Top $lh light lnor a€ilable clas 2-5)
P5 = Din w/6ll. prewned cord
P6 = Oln Top w^ighi and 6 tt. prewned cord
+Fl : sPF0101 Si.gle InlerlEe R€9.{/s6ews
tF2 = SPR0102 Ooubl€ Inlerlace Feg. w/icfsws
+R3 = SPF0101 SinSle hlerlac€ Reg. w/98u9€ 0-60 PSI
tR4 = SPRo101 Sinsl€ Interlace Feg. Vqauge G160 PSI
T = Top wie oudel
Feature3
Dt= R€cs€d noftlo.king manuql op€ralor
F = F€c6.66d norFkEklng me$l op€rator and €lectic€l Indcdtor ligtn"'
L , = Rubbd "Sol€ndd Acc€63" plug and €l&lical indicalcr light"'
Or= Rubbs 'soldoid Acc€3€" pluO
Solenold Type' 07 = 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
ogt -  115n2ov.60Hzd1oct11ov.50Hz
1Ot = 230 V 60 Bzor2oov 50 Hz'r tg = 12VAC50/@HZ
51 = I2VOC
'Th* and olh€r Vdiagotlz FaiingB arc available by SFcial On €f,
" Orly a/dlsbl€ * "D or'O osrion and 2 Dosition.
fwhsn ;ou.t6d on subplat opton M must b€ r€.d.
Portlng
m
011 '41
021 '42
ml "43
o5l '1t5
11 '12
1 3 ' 1 4
1 5 ' , 1 6
tThb Prcduct is Lisl€d by
UndeM tds Laboatoii6 lhc.
and BeaB the Malk:
Nvs 4 L l  1 4-
Type of acluallon
1 - sjngr€ sol-/+ring r€turn I
2 - oouble sol,/dat€ntsd t
3- Oouble Sol,/sprhg cenlded t
(alr Fds block€d in ndbau
4. Doublo Sol./sPdng c6ntsr€d t
(cy'- por6 op€n io exhausi in n6uttaD.
= lndicat€svalveunironlv / no base
{tndudes sub-plale gasket & hold down bolts)
= Mounred on individual subrlale - %'NPT side pods (5) - dual exhaust
= Mount€d on individual$tpla!€ %"NPTSid€pods(5) - dualexhausl
= Mounred on individual$b'plat€ - %'NPT side and botkrm ports (10) - dualexhausl
= Mounred on individualslb-plale - %" NPT Bottom po.ts (5) dualexhausl
= Mdnredonindividualsub-plate-ryo'NPTsidepons(5)-doale$€usl
= Mornred on Stacking ManiJdd Block %'NPT - sirle pons (2J
= Mdrned on Stacking Manilold Slock v.' NPT - side and bottom Ports (4)
- Mo{rn€d on Stacking Meiiold Block %" NPT - Side (2i and bonom (5) ports
'Us€ rhe* subplat€s and manifolds with valves lsing top oullet (T) or oin conn€clot lP)
usTtD
SUBPLATES AND MANIFOLDS
(To order valves mounted on subplates or manilolds ins€rt 'XX" into valve No.)
Exampler NVS 4114-")(X" 09D
Subplales
Pa No, Portlng No. of Ports 'xx"
sP0101 l,d NPTF SidE 01
sP0102 %"NPTF Side 02
sP0103 %" NPTF Side & Bottom 1 0
sP0104 7." NPTF Bottom 04
sP0105 %,,NPTF SidE 5
AXT 333-21 Terminal Block Subolate
ACCESSORIES